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CHAPTER 467———_S.F.N0. 1741 

’ 

An act relating to game and fish; allowing nonresidents to take rough fish by harpoon- 
ing; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 97C.38l.

' 

BE‘ IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE. STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section‘ 1: Minnesota Statutes 1992; section 97C.38l, is amended to read: 

97C.38l HARPOONING ROUGH FISH. 
A resident g nonresident may use a rubber powered gun, spring gun, or 

compressed air gun to take rough fish by harpooning. The harpoon must be fas- 
tened to a line not more than 20 feet long. The commissioner may prescribe the 
times, the waters, and the manner for harpooning rough fish. 

Sec. 2; EFFECTIVE DATE. 
get gig -day following E enactment. 

Presentedto the governor April’ 18, 1994 

Signed by the governor April 20, 1994, [:45 p.m. 

I CHAPTER 468-—.S.F‘.N0. 2491 
An «act relating to state lands,‘ authorizing public sale of certain tax—forfeited land that 

borders public water in‘Stearns county.
_ 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. SALE OFTAX-FORFEITED LAND; STEARNS COUNTY. 
La) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes,-sections 92.45 $1 282.018, subdi- 

vision I, Steams county Q); £11, Q nonpublic % pursuant to section 282.01, 
subdivision _7_a_, tl1_e tax-forfeited l21_r1_c_1_ bordering public water -_t_h_2_1t i_s described i_n 
paragraph (Q) unAder,_t_he remaining provisions gf Minnesota Statutes, cha ter 
282. - - 

Q) _”[h_e_ conveyance must Q i_n g form approved by 13 attorney general. 
(9) @_ land tl1_at may be &ld_ i_s located in Stearns county _a_1_ig _i_s_ described 

gg _I_._o_t Z _Q_i_' Great Northern Addition. 

(Q) The county l_gs_ determined that t_l;§ county’s land management interests 
would best be served _i_f th_e land i_s returned 19 grivate ownershig. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
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